THE STATE OF OHIO

-VS-

.....

Devin Christopher Walsh

Rockford OH, 45882

111 W. Columbia St. Rockford OH, 45882

DOB: 03/10/1999

FILED CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

FEB 2 5 2025

Sara Bruggeman Clerk CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

10. <u>2508Bxx44</u>

Complaint by Individual

(Rule 4)

Complaint being duly sworn says that Devin Christopher Walsh at Rockford, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about Febuary 24th, 2025, did knowingly cause or attempt to cause physical harm to a family or household member . To wit: Devin Christopher Walsh knowingly struck Victim 1 in the left shoulder repeatedly & caused physical damage and bruising to the fingers on the left hand of Victim 1 . This is therefore in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2919.25(A), this being Domestic Violence, a misdemeanor of the 1st degree.

Complainant

Sworn to and subscribed before me by

on <u>2/24</u>

_, -----

Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk
Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO

-vs-

FILED
CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT
FEB 2 5 2025
Sara Bruggeman
Clerk

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

NO. <u>25Clbaw44</u>

Complaint by Individual

(Rule 4)

Can It

Devin Christopher Walsh

Rockford OH, 45882 111 W. Columbia St.

Rockford OH, 45882

DOB: 03/10/1999

Complaint being duly sworn says that Devin Christopher Walsh at Rockford, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about Febuary the 24th, 2025, did with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, shall knowingly obtain or exert control over either, without the consent of the owner or person authorized to give consent. To wit: Devin Christopher Walsh knowingly and by force took possession of a cellular device without consent of the owner. This is therefore in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2913.02 (A)(1), this being Theft, a misdemeanor of the first degree.

Poll. 11—Complainant -

Sworn to and subscribed before me by

Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk

Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

MERCER COUNTY, OHIO

CELINA MUNICIPAL COURT

-VS-

FEB 2 5 2025

Devin Christopher Walsh

Sara Bruggeman _{Clerk}

Complaint by Individual

Rockford OH, 45882

111 W. Columbia St. Rockford OH, 45882

(Rule 4)

DOB: 03/10/1999

÷.

Complaint being duly sworn says that Devin Christopher Walsh at Rockford, Mercer County, Ohio, on or about Febuary 24th, 2025, did recklessly or by force, shall resist or interfere with a lawful arrest of the person or another. To wit: Devin Christopher Walsh knowingly and with purpose fled on foot in an attempt to evade arrest. This is therefore in violation of Ohio Revised Code Section 2921.33(A), this being Resisting Arrest, a misdemeanor of the 2nd degree.

Complainant -

Sworn to and subscribed before me by

Judge-Clerk-Deputy Clerk **Municipal Court**